

Sessions Case No. 191/2025

Regd. 191/2025

CNR No. WBML01-003594-2023

Present: Sri Sandip Karmakar,
Sessions Judge, Malda. I/C.

Order No. 04

Dt. 18-08-2025

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons and further order.

Accused Bhodu Ghosh, Rupchand Ghosh and Lalchand Ghosh are absent.

The Secretary, Malda Bar Association, Malda informs this court vide its letter No. 49/2025 dated 18-08-2025 that they are abstained from participating in today's judicial proceedings due to sudden demise of one of the Senior Member, Shri Amar Kumar Misra of Malda Bar Association, Malda.

Perused the letter of the Secretary, Malda Bar Association, Malda.

Regular P.O. is on leave.

At the end of justice the case is adjourned.

To date **30.08.2025** for appearance of accused persons and further order.

Accused persons as before.

Dictd. & Cortd.
by me

Sessions Judge, Malda. I/C.

Sessions Judge, Malda. I/C.