

Sessions Case No. 191/2025

Regd. 191/2025

CNR No. WBML01-003594-2023

Present: Sri Subhayu Banerjee,
Sessions Judge, Malda.

Order No. 04

Dt. 30-08-2025

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons and further order.

Accused Bhodu Ghosh, Rupchand Ghosh and Lalchand Ghosh on court bail are present by filing hazira

Another accused Lalchand Ghosh files a petition and fresh vakalatnama with a prayer for confirmation of bail granted by the Ld. Lower Court.

Ld. P.P. is present in court.

Ld. Defense Counsel is also present.

The petition for confirmation of bail is taken up for hearing,

Heard both sides.

The prayer for confirmation of bail of the accused person Lalchand Ghosh is allowed.

Let the instant Sessions case is transferred to the Court of Ld. Additional Sessions Judge, Fast Track, 1st Court, Malda for disposal.

Fix **06-09-2025** for appearance of the accused persons before the transferee court and further order.

Dictd. & Cortd.
by me

Sessions Judge, Malda.

Sessions Judge, Malda.