

Sessions Case No.191-2025(Reg.191-2025)

CNR No. WBML01-003594-2025

Present : - Sri Sandip Karmakar

Addl. Sessions Judge,

4th Court Malda.

In charge of F.T.C. 1st Court Malda.

Order No. 06

06.09.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of accd. persons.

All the 03(three) Accd. persons are absent by filing a time petition on the ground stated therein.

Subsequently All the 03(three) Accd. persons are present by filing late hazira.

Hence the time petition stands rejected.

Regular P.O. is on leave.

Fix 04.12.2025 for consideration of charge.

Dict. By,

**A.S.J.
F.T.C. 1st Malda. I/C**

**Addl. Sessions Judge,
F.T.C. 1st Malda. I/C**